## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nylok Corporation	FORMERLY Nylok Corporation	12/16/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nylok LLC
Street Address:	15260 Hallmark Court
City:	Macomb
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48042-4007
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2374206	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-0379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-236-0733 Phone: Email: martin@nshn.com Correspondent Name: Niro, Haller & Niro Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison Suite 4600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NYLOK-TM997-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas G. Scavone
Signature:	/Thomas G. Scavone/
	TRADEMARK

900168577 **REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0188** 

Date:	08/04/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=NylokLLCmergerdoc#21.2010#page source=NylokLLCmergerdoc#21.2010#page source=NylokLLCmergerdoc#21.2010#page	e2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0189

	MICHIGAN DEPARTMI BUREAU C	ENT OF ENER OF COMMERC	GY, LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH IAL SERVICES
Pate Received	(FÖR B	UREAU USE ONL	Υ)
	This document is effective on the date fil subsequent effective date within 90 days date is stated in the document.	ed, unless a after received	Section of the sectio
Name Corporation	Service Company	224953-725	DEC 23 2009
Address 2711 Cente	rville Road, Suite 4		Administrator  Bureau of Commercial Serviced (10)
Wilmington	State DE	ZIP Code 19808	EFFECTIVE DATE: 101010
Document will be r	eturned to the name and address you coment will be mailed to the registered	enter above. 🎻	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,  Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item 6

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Cross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corporations, Limited Liability Companies and Limited Partnerships

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:         Nylok Corporation	177220
Nylok LLC	4754899
b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	
Nylok LLC	4754899
Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the survivor's 15260 Hallmark Ct., Macomb, MI 48042.	
2. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must the receipt of this document in this office.)	be no more than 90 days after
The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on the 31st day of December	, 2009



1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 1840 | 18

<ol> <li>Complete for Profit Corporer each constituent stock cor</li> <li>Name of corporation</li> </ol>	poration, state:		
·	ence of the state of the state of		Indicate alone or
·	Designation and	Indicate class or	Indicate class or
	number of outstanding	series of shares	series entitled
	shares in each class	entitled to vote	to vote as a class
	or series		
Nylok Corporation	1000	common shares	On the state of th
file a number of charge is subject	t to change prior to the effective dal	te of the merger or consolidation, the ma	nner in which the change
nay occur is as follows:			
The manner and basis of con	verting shares are as follows:	November of the Control of the Contr	
Each outstanding share longer have any force of	e of stock of Nylok Corpora or effect whatsoever.	ation will be automatically cand	elled and will no
The amendments to the Articl	les, or a restatement of the Artic	les, of the surviving corporation to be	effected by the merger are
as follows:			
The Plan of Merger will be fur	nished by the surviving profit co	rporation, on request and without co	st, to any shareholder of any
constituent profit corporation.			
The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the r	ne state or country under whose	law it is incorporated and each foreig	n corporation has complied
with that law in ellecting the i	nerger.		
issued any shares, an	d has not elected a Board of Dir	chigan corporation which has not correctors.	
(Signature of Incorpora	tor) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorpora	tor) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
1. 1 mm at management there	store of	, the sur	
b) The plan of merger was the Board of Direct			viving Michigan corporation,
the Board of Direct without approval of		ce with Section 703a of the Act.	
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct		ce with Section 703a of the Act. e following Michigan corporation(s) ir	
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act			
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act	ctors and the shareholders of the		
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act	ctors and the shareholders of the		
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act	ctors and the shareholders of the		
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 7032 of the Act	ctors and the shareholders of the		
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act.	ctors and the shareholders of the		accordance with Section
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act.  By (Signature of MCK)	Nylok Corporation  Nylok Corporation  Nylok Corporation  Nullinger  Authorized Officer of Agent)  Dy fliner	e following Michigan corporation(s) in  By(Signature of Authorize	accordance with Section
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act.  By (Signature of MW)	ctors and the shareholders of the Nylok Corporation  Whiteher	e following Michigan corporation(s) ir	accordance with Section
the Board of Direct without approval of the Board of Direct 703a of the Act.	ctors and the shareholders of the Nylok Corporation  Whiteher	e following Michigan corporation(s) ir	accordance with Sec

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0191

	e following if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.	
	no changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability compa	any.
The amend	lments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability compa ger are as follows:	
The manner ar	d basis of converting the membership interests are as follows:	mid Albert Corp. Magazir ur pro 1949 godinn santin mid distribusir are are assessible displacement en egentyblyd
The mem	bership interests of Nylok LLC will remain unchanged and will continue in fu	II force and
effect.		
kaja njanang miningkapalang geographysis dan hangsiyo kalanang diginala Piliton yapab g		
ina ara dhanni dhi ar an a dhi dhi nga mhi na dhi dhi nga ni ara dha dhi nga ni ara dha dhi na dhi na dhi na dh		CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
The Plan of Me 702(1).	rger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accorda	nce with section
		Age references (not see all the parties are year come to strainfy the wat Province Arms as see
The Plan of Me	rger was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance	e with section
705a(5) and by organized.	each constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction	on in which it is
		PPArmanus and distribute and distribute our wind objects as a consist in equipment of the special states of th
For each limite Act.	l liability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section	on 103 of the
	Olemand Alaka	or conviction to appropriate in 2 years on the conviction to the converse of t
	Signed this day of,	
	Ву	
	By(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  Signed this day of,	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  Signed this day of,	
	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)  (Type or Print Name and Capacity)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  Signed this day of,	

**RECORDED: 08/04/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0192